OP \$240.00 5148118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617173

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Second Lien Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICG Debt Administration LLC		12/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldwide Protective Products, LLC	
Street Address:	968 Albany Shaker Road	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5148118	VADON	
Registration Number:	4950983	TASSET	
Registration Number:	4479904	CLAW COVER	
Registration Number:	3587544	ATA	
Registration Number:	5148119	VADON	
Registration Number:	4968151	TASSET T	
Serial Number:	87888962	BOAR HOG ATA	
Serial Number:	88355899	W WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88336961	W WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera		
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=25. PIP - Second Lien Trademark Release (6647-0629)#page1.tif			
source=25. PIP - Second Lien Trademark Release (6647-0629)#page2.tif			
source=25. PIP - Second Lien Trademark Release (6647-0629)#page3.tif			

source=25. PIP - Second Lien Trademark Release (6647-0629)#page4.tif source=25. PIP - Second Lien Trademark Release (6647-0629)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 29, 2020 by ICG DEBT ADMINISTRATION LLC, as Second Lien Agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 16, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 16, 2019, at Reel 6647, Frame 0629;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the certain Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those certain Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded, at the Grantor's expense, at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE CONFLICT OF LAW RULES) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ICG DEBT ADMINISTRATION LLC,

as Second Lien Agent

Name: Brian Spenner

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Record Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Co.</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	VADON	U.S.	86942438	5148118
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	TASSET	U.S.	86761469	4950983
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	CLAW COVER	U.S.	85805618	4479904
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	CLAW COVER	Canada	1658809	TMA941602
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	CLAW COVER	Brazil	840746237	840746237
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	ATA	U.S.	76663020	3587544
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	ATA	Canada	1598030	TMA863868
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	ATA	Brazil	840746245	840746245
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	WALKAN .	U.S.	86942448	5148119
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	103507	U.S.	86761493	4968151
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC ¹	ATA	International— Designating AU, CN, EM, JP, KR	NA .	1140579
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC		U.S.	87888962	Pending
WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	W WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS	U.S.	88355899	Pending
WORLDWIDE	W WORLDWIDE PROTECTIVE	U.S.	88336961	Pending

PROTECTIVE	PRODUCTS		
PRODUCTS, LLC			

CH2\24205728.2

RECORDED: 12/29/2020